Table of contents

Introduction	Miyagi Prefecture Mental Health and Welfare Associa Former Chairman Hidekatsu Shiras	
Greetings	Miyagi Prefecture Mental Health and Welfare Associa Miyagi Disaster Mental Health Care Ce Director Akira Koo	nter
[Miyagi Disaster Mental Health Care Center:	Project]	
[Miyagi Disaster Mental Health Care Center:	Organization Chart]	
[Miyagi Disaster Mental Health Care Center:	Number of Staff by Occupation]	
Chapter I: Miyagi Disaster Mental Health Car	re Center Activity Status	
1. FY2019 Activity Report	•	
• •	Project Item	5
FY2019 Miyagi Mental Care	Forum Implementation Report	22
	munity Base Project	
2. Departmental Initiatives	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	nent / Planning and Research Department	43
Kesennuma Regional Center	Community Support Division	47
Ishinomaki Regional Center -	- Community Support Division	57
Stem Center – Community St	apport Division	72
Stem Center – Planning and I	Research Division_	80
3. Initiatives of Contracted Institution		
	School of Medicine, Endowed	
	ychiatry	92
Tohokukai Hospital, Medical	Corporation Tohokukai	94
Miyagi Danshukai,a Non-Pro	fit Organization	98
Chapter II: Research Reports and Manuscripts		
	s with Salon Activities in Disaster-Affected	
Areas:		
What We Have Learned from	the Progress of Salon Activities Targeting	
	efecture	103
2. Camp Project for Parents and	Children in Disaster-Affected Areas	108
	Development Supprting the Raising of Children:	
	the Michinoku Children's Cohort—Practical Report	121
Chapter III: Contributions	· · · · ·	
Sendai City Mental Health and	Welfare Center	
		143
Miyagi Psychiatric Center		-
		145
[Documents]		147